REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL, LINCOLN, ALABAMA

July 12, 2022

The City Council of the City of Lincoln, Alabama met in regular session in the Council Chambers at City Hall on Tuesday, July 12, 2022 at 8:30 a.m. Mayor Watson called the meeting to order and upon roll call the following answered present: Mayor Watson, Councilmembers Sadie Britt, Billy Pearson, Brandon Tate and Joey Callahan. Councilmember Jennie Jones was absent. Invocation was given by Billy Pearson and Mayor Watson led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Councilmember Britt made a motion to approve the minutes of June 28, 2022; second by Tate. The vote was Pearson – Aye, Britt – Aye, Tate – Aye and Callahan – Aye.

Councilmember Pearson made a motion to approve the minutes of July 5, 2022; second by Britt. The vote was Pearson – Aye, Britt – Aye, Tate – Abstain and Callahan – Aye.

Mayor Watson presented Resolution 2022-35 assessing the cost of weed abatement in the amount of \$97.67 against the Gaye M. Cacanindin property located at 25 Jackson Lane, Lincoln, Alabama. Councilmember Tate made a motion to adopt Resolution 2022-35; second by Pearson. The vote was Pearson – Aye, Britt – Aye. Tate – Aye and Callahan – Aye.

Mayor Watson presented Resolution 2022-36 assessing the cost of weed abatement in the amount of \$350.30 against the Marie Heath property located at 374 Texas Lane, Lincoln, Alabama. Councilmember Tate made a motion to adopt Resolution 2022-36; second by Britt. The vote was Pearson – Aye, Britt – Aye, Tate – Aye and Callahan – Aye.

Mayor Watson presented Resolution 2022-37 authorizing the disposal of certain personal property owned by the City. Councilmember Tate made a motion to adopt Resolution 2022-37; second by Pearson. The vote was Pearson – Aye, Britt – Aye, Tate – Aye and Callahan – Aye.

Mayor Watson presented Resolution 2022-38 approving the contract between Talladega County and City of Lincoln regarding the purchase of certain portions of the infrastructure of the county's rural potable water system. Councilmember Callahan made a motion to adopt Resolution 2022-38; second by Tate. The vote was Pearson – Aye, Britt – Aye, Tate – Aye and Callahan – Aye.

Mayor Watson presented Resolution 2022-39 authorizing the City to borrow \$1,750,000 from Metro Bank for the purchase of certain portions of the Talladega County Water System. Councilmember Tate made a motion to adopt Resolution 2022-39; second by Britt. The vote was Pearson – Aye, Britt – Aye, Tate – Aye and Callahan – Aye.

Councilmember Tate made a motion to approve a 990 – Tobacco Only for East Alabama Wholesale LLC located at 76022 AL Hwy 77, Lincoln, Alabama; second by Britt. The vote was Pearson – Aye, Britt – Aye, Tate – Aye and Callahan – Aye.

There being no further business to come before the Council, Tate made a motion to adjourn; second by Pearson. The vote was Ayes: Britt, Pearson, Tate and Callahan.	
Attest:	Carroll L. Watson, Mayor
Laura S. Carmack, City Clerk	